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Company: NEW BERN TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Company ID: 0441263
State of origin: Delaware
Formation date: 11/10/1997 12:00:00 AM
Date filed: 6/1/2023 4:47:32 PM
Fee: $15.00
Principal Office
700 ANDERSON HILL ROAD
PURCHASE, NY 10577

Registered Agent Name/Address
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
306 W MAIN ST
SUITE 512
FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Current Officers
President James "Jim Farrell 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Secretary Megan M. Hurley 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Treasurer  Jay Laramie 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Megan M. Hurley 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Carlo Massaro 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Jarrell W. Bethard 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Nicholas "Nick" John D'Alessandro 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Ralph Goedderz 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Christine Griff 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Jeffry Hummel 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Karen Jordan 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Elan Irom 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Kunal Tipnis 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Victor Thomas Kamantauskas 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President David Mariano 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Jeff Pyle 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Tyrone Sapenter 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Russell Tenenzapf 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Vice President Mary Ann Wynne 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577

Directors
Director Nicholas John Nick D'Alessandro 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Christine Griff 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Megan M. Hurley 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Jarrell W. Bethard 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director James "Jim Farrell 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Ralph Goedderz 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
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Director Jeffry Hummel 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Elan Irom 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Karen Jordan 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Jay Laramie 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director David Mariano 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Carlo Massaro 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Jeff Pyle 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Tyrone Sapenter 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Russell Tenenzapf 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Kunal Tipnis 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577
Director Mary Ann Wynne 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577

Signatures
Signature Kelly Lettmann
Title Power of Attorney


